Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
Datasheet
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
Building 2, No. 28 of the Shangdi 6th Street,
Haidian District,Beijing
100085, China
Tel: +86 10 8288 3305
Fax: +86 10 8288 3056

Working enviroment Temp:  0℃～50℃
RH: ~90% non-condensing
Ordering Information
CHASSISES
RC3000E-AC/D PCM Multi-service Multiplexer, it provides 1 slot for uplink card and 3 slots for downlink card,
dual AC power supply
RC3000E-DC/D PCM Multi-service Multiplexer, it provides 1 slot for uplink card and 3 slots for downlink card,
dual DC power supply
UPLINK CARDS
RC3000E-UP-4E1 Up-link E1 unbalance interface card, 4 interfaces per card, 8 CC3 connectors.
Adapter cable:CBL-E1-CC3/BNCF-1m
RC3000E-UP-4E1-BL Up-link E1 balance interface card, 4 interfaces per card, 4 RJ45 connectors.
RC3000E-UP-8E1 Up-link E1 unbalance or balance interface card, 8 interfaces per card, one DB37 connector.
Support 1+1 port protection. Adapter cable:CBL-E1-DB37F/16BNCF-2.5m for unbalance or
CBL-E1-DB37/8RJ45-2.5m for balance
RC3000E-UP-OPT-FE2E1-S1 Up-link optical interface card, Single mode  dual-strand, 1310nm,  0-25km, with two E1
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
Datasheet
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
Building 2, No. 28 of the Shangdi 6th Street,
Haidian District,Beijing
100085, China
Tel: +86 10 8288 3305
Fax: +86 10 8288 3056
Email: export@raisecom.com
Web: http://www.raisecom.com
Copyright@1999-2011
All rights reserved
Technical information is subjected
to change without notice
interfaces(DB9 connector) and one FE interface(RJ45) Adapter
cable:CBL-E1-DB9M/4BNCF(2RJ45)-2.5m
RC3000E-UP-OPT-FE2E1-S3 Up-link optical interface card, Single mode  dual-strand, 1550nm,  15-120km, with two E1
interfaces(DB9 connector) and one FE interface(RJ45) Adapter
cable:CBL-E1-DB9M/4BNCF(2RJ45)-2.5m
RC3000E-UP-OPT-FE2E1-SS13 Up-link optical interface card, Single mode  dual-strand, 1310nm,  0-25km, with two E1
interfaces(DB9 connector) and one FE interface(RJ45) Adapter
cable:CBL-E1-DB9M/4BNCF(2RJ45)-2.5m
RC3000E-UP-OPT-FE2E1-SS15 Up-link optical interface card, Single mode  dual-strand, 1550nm,  0-25km, with two E1
interfaces(DB9 connector) and one FE interface(RJ45) Adapter
cable:CBL-E1-DB9M/4BNCF(2RJ45)-2.5m
RC3000E-UP-OPT-FE2E1-SS23 Up-link optical interface card, Single mode  dual-strand, 1310nm,  10-50km, with two E1
interfaces(DB9 connector) and one FE interface(RJ45) Adapter
cable:CBL-E1-DB9M/4BNCF(2RJ45)-2.5m
RC3000E-UP-OPT-FE2E1-SS25 Up-link optical interface card, Single mode  dual-strand, 1550nm,  10-50km, with two E1
interfaces(DB9 connector) and one FE interface(RJ45) Adapter
cable:CBL-E1-DB9M/4BNCF(2RJ45)-2.5m
SUBSCRIBER’S SUBCARDS
RC3000-SUB-10FXS Down-link Foreign Exchange Subscriber (FXS) interface card, 10 channels per card, 3 RJ45
connectors
RC3000-SUB-10FXO Down-link Foreign Exchange Office (FXO) interfaces card, 10 channels per card,3 RJ45
connectors
RC3000-SUB-8EM Down-link 2/4-wire E&M voice card, 8 channels per card, one SCSI50 Female connector
Adapter cable: CBL-VOICE-SCSI50M(40)/NC-3m
RC3000-SUB-DMT Down-link magneto telephone interface card, 8 interfaces per card, RJ-45 connector
RC3000-SUB-DETHx2 Down-link high speed 10/100 Base-T Ethernet port, two interfaces per card, user selectable